
1.  Award No. 2.  Modification No. 3.  Effective Date 4.  CFDA No.

DE-EE0009226 0006 01/01/2024 81.086

ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

55 W wacker Dr Ste 1150

7.  Period of Performance

10/01/2020 

through 

12/31/2024

6.  Sponsoring Office

Energy Effcy & Renewable Energy

EE-1

U.S. Department of Energy

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Washington DC 20585

Chicago IL 606011796

Attn: Joy Meyer

American Lung Association
5.  Awarded To

Other

Cooperative Agreement

Grant See Page 2 24EE000540

10.  Purchase Request or Funding Document No.9.  Authority8.  Type of Agreement

X

11.  Remittance Address 12.  Total Amount 13.  Funds Obligated

American Lung Association

Attn: Joy Meyer

SUITE 1150

CHICAGO IL 60601

Govt. Share: $6,653,985.00

Cost Share : $6,811,062.00

Total      : $13,465,047.00

This action: $0.00

Total      : $6,653,985.0055 WEST WACKER DRIVE

David C. Kirschner

Morgantown WV 26507-0880

PO Box 880
3610 Collins Ferry Road

NATIONAL ENERGY TECH LAB

U.S. DOE/NETL
Phone: 412-386-7336

14.  Principal Investigator 15.  Program Manager 16.  Administrator

by call/email 855-384-7377 or

See Attachment 2.VIPERS

https://vipers.doe.gov

Any questions, please contact

VipersSupport@hq.doe.govVipersSupport@hq.doe.gov

by call/email 855-384-7377 or

Any questions, please contact

https://vipers.doe.gov

VIPERS

19.  Submit Reports To18.  Paying Office17.  Submit Payment Requests To

20.  Accounting and Appropriation Data

See Schedule

21.  Research Title and/or Description of Project 

Twin Cities Electric Vehicle Community Mobility Network

For the Recipient For the United States of America

22.  Signature of Person Authorized to Sign 25.  Signature of Grants/Agreements Officer

23.  Name and Title 24.  Date Signed 26.  Name of Officer 27.  Date Signed

Susan Miltenberger 01/05/2024



CONTINUATION SHEET
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

AMOUNTUNIT PRICEUNITQUANTITYSUPPLIES/SERVICESITEM NO.

PAGE OF

(A) (B) (C) (E) (F)

DE-EE0009226/0006  2  4 

American Lung Association

(D)

        DUNS Number:  KNWDMEVED

        UEI:  KNWDMEVEDXL3

        Period of Performance: 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2024

        Budget Period 1 - 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2021

        Budget Period 2 - 01/01/2022 – 12/31/2022

        Budget Period 3 - 01/01/2023 – 12/31/2024

        Block 9 Authority: Public Law 102-486, Energy

        Policy Act (EPAct) of 1992, amended by Public Law

        109-58, EPACT 2005, Title IX, Subtitle A, Section

        911. Energy Independence and Security Act of

        2007, P.L. 110-140 (EISA 2007).

        Block 14. Principal Investigator:

        Lisa Thurstin

        Lisa.Thurstin@Lung.org

        651-223-9568

        Recipient Business Point of Contact:

        Peter Hennessy

        Peter.Hennessy@Lung.org

        217-241-9021

        Block 15. DOE Program Manager:

        David C. Kirschner

        412-386-7336

        david.kirschner@netl.doe.gov

        DOE Award Administrator:

        Mirael Parker-Davis

        mirael.parker-davis@netl.doe.gov

        412-386-9475

        ASAP: NO: STD IMMEDIATE Extent Competed: COMPETED

        Davis-Bacon Act: NO PI: Lisa Thurstin



JULY 2004



DE-EE0009226
Amendment 0006

Page 4 of 4

The purpose of this amendment is to authorize a twelve (12) month extension at no cost to the government 
and to revise and replace Attachment 1 – Statement of Project Objectives.  Accordingly, the agreement is 
amended as follows:

1. As reflected in Block 7 of the Assistance Agreement, the ending date for the period of performance 
is hereby extended by twelve (12) months from December 31, 2023 to December 31, 2024.   

  Accordingly, as reflected on Page 2 of the Assistance Agreement, the Project/Budget Periods 
ending dates are revised as follows.  Changes shown in bold text.

Period of Performance: 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2024

Budget Period 1 - 10/01/2020 – 12/31/2021

Budget Period 2 - 01/01/2022 – 12/31/2022

Budget Period 3 - 01/01/2023 – 12/31/2024

2. Attachment 1 – Statement of Project Objectives has been revised and replaced with Attachment 1 
– Statement of Project Objectives (Revised November 2023).  Changes are highlighted within the 
document.  All changes are considered to be within scope.

3. All other terms and conditions remain the same and in full force and effect. 

-END OF AMENDMENT 0006-


